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BF.TORE THE KHYBER PAKTllNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 759/2024

Zoor Muhammad khan S/O Sanobar Class-IV Government Primary School 
Chinkolai Khwazakhela, District Swat Appellant

Versus

1. Director Elementary and secondary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at 
Peshawar.

2. District Education officer (Male) Swat.
Respondents.
KhyNor rakhtiiMivva 

.Sw. vitf 'I rllMinol

lk^\oParawise Comments on Behalf of the Respondents 1 & 2; 

Respectfully shewith
Preliminary objections

Dliti-y N«».

OuluU

1. That the Appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of 

Section 4 of the service tribunal Act, 1974.
2. That the Appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.

to this honorable court with clean3. That the Appellant has not come 

hands.
4. That the Appellant has filed this instant Service Appeal just to

pressurize the respondents.
'5. The present Service Appeal 'is liable to be dismissed for non­

joinder/misjoinder of necessary parties.
6. That the instant Service Appeal is against the prevailing law and rules. 

- 7. That the Appellant has filed this instant Service Appeal on malafide
motives.

8. That the instant Appeal is barred by law.
9. That the instant Service Appeal is not maintainable in the present form, 

and above in the present circumstances of the issue.
10. That the Appellant has estopped by his own conduct by no accepting

his original retirement order on superannuation w.e.f 01.01.2016. ,
11. That the Appellant has concealed the material facts from this 

Honorable
Tribunal.

FACTS

1. Pertains to record.
2. That this Para is correct to the extent of difference in date of birth and 

filing of Service Appeal by the Appellant, the rest of the para is 

incorrect and denied. The date of birth mentioned in pay slip for the 

month of March 2012 is 05-08-195,6. The Appellant has concealed the



material facts from this Honorable Tribunal. The Appellant had filed 

Civil Suit before the Court of Honorable Civil Judge-II/illaqa Qazi 
Khwaza khela Swat in which he malafidely did not party his parent 
department/E&SE Department. The Honorable Court dismissed his 

Civil Suit on the grounds that the Appellant is a Government Servant 
and extension in his age will affect the right of any third person which 

is against the law and rules. The judgment of the Civil Suit may please 

be considered a part of the instant comments. The correct date of birth 

of the Appellant is 01-01-1956 according to the Honorable Competent 
Court Judgment as stated above. When the correct situation appeared 

before the respondent department, the respondent department 
constituted an enquiry committee to probe into the matter. The enquiry 

committee after a detailed enquiry concluded that the correct date of 

birth of the Appellant is 01-01-1956. Moreover, according to the old 

CNIC, NADRA database and his own statement the correct date of birth 

is 01-01-1956. The Appellant got smart card in the year 2017 of the 

date of birth. Therefore, retirement order in respect of thesame
Appellant was issued w.e.f 31-12-2015. The Appellant challenged the 

said order before this Honorable Tribunal which was accepted. 
However, CPLA No. 184-P/2022 has been filed against the judgment 
06.12.2021 which is still pending before the Apex Court. It is pertinent 
to mention here that the Appellant was directed vide judgment dated 

06.12.2021 that he will serve the department till 19.01.2025. (Copy of 

Pay slip & Judgment, Enquiry Report, Retirement order, 
Statement of Junior executive Nadara & CNIC Forms annexed as
Annexure A, B, C, D, E & F)

3. That this para is correct to the extent of reinstatement of the Appellant, 
the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. The Appellant has not 
performed his duty regularly. According to his statement in Writ 
Petition No. 1450-M/2023 filed before Peshawar High Court Mingora 

Bench/Darul Qaza Swat, the Appellant states that he got stroke attack 

in the month of January 2023 and he was unable to perform his duty 

but on the other hand his attendance have been marked in attendance 

register since 21.11.2022 till 14.09.2023 which is in contradiction to 

the statement of Appellant. It means that the Appellant has not 
performed his duty regularly. (Copy of writ Petition No 1450-M/2023 

and attendance register relevant pages annexed as annexure G &

H)
4. That this Para is correct to the extent of application, however, it is quiet 

astonishing and interesting fact that when the department issued the 

retirement order of the Appellant on superannuation basis w.e.f 31-12- 

2015. The Appellant did not accept it and challenged it before this 

Honorable Tribunal and on the other hand he prayed for retirement on 

medical grounds. It is also astonishing that the Appellant has now been 

compulsory retired from service and he still challenged it before this 

Honorable Tribunal. It is worth to note that on one hand the Appellant



has filed the instant service Appeal but on the other hand he has 

submitted his retirement case for payments of retirement benefits I,e. 
commutation/pension/gratuity etc which are in process. Even monthly 

regular pension has been started to the Appellant. It means that the 

Appellant has even got financial benefits of retirement then how can he 

challenge the said retirement order? (Order of Writ Petition No 1450- 

M/2023, Pension Paper annexed as annexure I & J)
5. Correct.
6. Correct.
7. That this para is correct to the extent of rejection of application of the 

Appellant by the scrutiny committee, the rest of the para is incorrect 
and denied. As stated in the fore going paras, the Appellant was issued 

retirement order on superannuation on 01.01.2016 which he did not 
accept and challenged it before this Honorable Tribunal. This 

Honorable Tribunal allowed him to serve the department till 
19.01.2025. Due to his absentees, he was issued compulsory retirement 
order dated 19.01.2024 after observing all codal formalities. The 

Appellant also got financial benefits of the said order. But on the other 

hand, now he is challenging it before this Honorable Tribunal. It is 

worth to be noted by this Honorable Tribunal that two CPLAs No. 184- 

P/2022 and 908-P/2023 have already been filed by the respondents 

which are still pending before the Apex Court. The first one is against 
the judgment dated 06.12.2021 of this Honorable Tribunal while the 

other is against judgment dated 26.09.2023 of the Writ Petition No. 
836-M/2023 filed before Peshawar High Court Mingora Bench/Darul 
Qaza Swat. The Appellant also filed Writ Petition No. 1450-M/2023 

before Peshawar High Court Mingora Bench/Darul Qaza Swat for 

retirement on medical grounds but the Honorable Court did not accept 
his Writ Petition. Another very important point is that the Appellant is 

a professional litigant and tries to engage the respondent department in 

unnecessary litigation. As for as his application regarding retirement on 

medical ground is concerned, the scrutiny committee has rightly 

rejected his application. The Appellant being a civil servant should have 

abide by the rules and regulations. If the Appellant was really ill, then 

he should have applied for leave on medical ground but he did not apply 

for any such leave. Moreover, as per the directives of the establishment 
department dated 03.01.2023, TORs have been prepared for such like

, if a civil servant files request for retirement on medical grounds, 
he should have taken medical leave in the last five years on the said 

illness. It is also worth to note that as per directives/letter of the 

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary and Secondary 

Education No. AO/E&SE/6-27/LPR/Misc dated 11.12.2018, it has 

been directed that the cases of those civil servant may not be processed 

and may be discouraged who have sufficient service, for pre mature 

retirement. As the Appellant has sufficient service and age for pre 

mature retirement, therefore, he is not entitled to be issued retirement

cases
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order on medical grounds. (Codal Formalities, CPLAs Front pages, 
TORS with letters annexed as annexure K, L & M)

8. Correct.
9. That this Para is incorrect and denied. The Appellant has not applied 

for medical leave before the show cause notice dated 07.12.2023. The 

Appellant submitted reply to the show cause notice on 18.12.2023 

wherein instead of apologizing and explaining reasons of his absentees, 
the Appellant requested for medical leave. In the mean while on the 

recommendations of enquiry committee, the Appellant was issued 

compulsory retirement vide order dated 19.01.2024. Thereafter, the 

Appellant sent two applications through registered post on 25.01.2024 

received to office of respondent No. 2 

07.02.2024 received on 12.02.2024 too later than compulsory 

retirement order. An astonishing point is that the Appellant affixed his 

thumb on application dated 07.02.2024 while as per his statement in 

this para, he sent the application through registered post District court 
Swat on 06.02.2024 (Receipt of registered Post attached on page 50 

with instant Service Appeal). It clearly means that the Appellant has 

not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands. (Application 

dated 07.02.2024 annexed as annexure N)
10. That this Para is incorrect and denied. As per findings of enquiry 

committee and answers to questionnaire through his son Mr. Izhar 

Hussain, the Appellant did not perform his duty w.e.f 01.06.2023 and 

his son performed duty in his place which is illegal by any 

therefore, the stance of the Appellant regarding performance of duty is 

incorrect, baseless and without any merit. (Enquiry Report annexed 

as annexure O)
11. That this Para is correct to the extent of filling of department appeal, 

however, being meritless his departmental appeal was not responded.

Thus, the instant Service Appeal is bereft of any merit, hence, liable to be
dismissed inter-alia following grounds.

27.01.2024 and datedon

means,

GROUNDS

1 That this Para is incorrect and denied. The respondent department has 

acted according to the norms of services, laws and rules.
2. That this Para is incorrect and denied. The detail reply has already been 

given in the foregoing paras.
3. That this Para is repetition of the above paras, hence, no comments.

4. That this Para is again the repetition of above paras, hence, no 

comments.
5. That this Para is incorrect and denied. The detail reply has already been 

given in the foregoing-paras. .. •
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6. That this Para is incorrect and denied. The Appellant has been treated 

in accordance with law, rule and policy.
I

7. That this Para is incorrect and denied. Proper opportunity of personal 

hearing was provided to the Appellant which he availed.

It is, therefore, very humbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal 
of the Appellant may be dismissed with cost in favor of the 

respondents.

SAMINA ALTAF 
DIRECTOR

AOTfiORIZED OFFICER 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (LEGAL) 

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY 
EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

(RESPONDENT N0.1)

(MUHAM^D FRAZ) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

MALE SWAT. 
(RESPONDENT N0.2)



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. 759/2024

Zoor Muhammad khan S/0 Sanobar Class-IV Government Primary School 
Chinkolai Khwazakhela, District Swat Appellant

Versus

1. Director Elementary and secondary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at 
Peshawar.

2. District Education officer (Male) Swat,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Riaz, District Education Officer (M) Swat, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and declare on oath on the directions and on the behalf of the Respondents that the 

contentsof the comments are true and eo'rrect to the best of my knowledge and belief 

and nothing has been kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal. It is further stated 

on oath that in this appeal the answering respondent have neither been placed ex- 

parte nor their defense has been struck off.

o\ W «ofey (MUHAMMA^^AZ)

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 
SWAT AT GULKADA 
(Respondent No. 2)r'



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) 
DISTRICT SWAT

Phone No. 09469240228Email: emisswat@gmail.com.

ATTTHORTTY LETTER

It is certified that Hussain Ali, Assistant District Education Officer (P&D) Male

Swat, Elementary & Secondary Education Department is hereby authorized to 

submit para-wise comments and attend the Service Tribunal Peshawar on behalf of

the respondent no. 2 to 4 in Service Appeal No. 2551/2023 Title Inayat Ur Rahman
the eve of each hearing tillVs Secretary E&SE Peshawar and DEO Male Swat on

the disposal of the instant case.

(MUHAM

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 
SWAT AT GULKADA 
(Respondent No. 2)

mailto:emisswat@gmail.com


OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) 
DISTRICT SWAT

Phone No. 09469240228Email: emisswat@gmaiI.com>

AUTHORITY LETTER

it is certified that Zahid Khan, Sub Divisional Education Officer Male Barikot Swat, 

Elementary & Secondary Education Department is hereby authorized to submit para- 

wise comments in Service Tribunal Peshawar on behalf of the respondents in Service 

Appeal No. 759/2024 Title Zoor Muhammad Vs Director E&SE Peshawar and DEO 

Male Swat.

(MUHAMmD^AZ)

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 
SWAT AT GULKADA 
(Respondent No. 2)

mailto:emisswat@gmaiI.com
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■^HMOHRIgOTOANAKBA^^KHANCTVIT, ninr-g xr/
ILLAQA 0AZIKHWA7a KHKT A^w^t ------—

Civil Suit No:

Date of Institution: 

• Date oj decision:

349/1 of 2019 

27-09-2019

12-03-2020

(l)Zoor Muhammad'.s/o Sanobar ,r/o Gojaro Kalay Miandam 

Tehsil Khwaza Khela District, Swat.

VERSUS

(1) Assistant Manager NADRA office 

Swat.

(2) Director NADRA
i-'' ^

(3) General Manager N,\DRA at Islamabad, Pakistan, 'f'

-'—{PLAINTIFF}

at .Tehsil Kliwaza KheiacVAV--.

■/ X-z-e A u'Ja ;
A C\A\;V

y

it
' ! i

office at Saidu Sharif District Sv^jif.j %

\l;i

'•••.....
{DEFENDANTS)'^--2yftS.^'

SUIT FOR declaration and lyiANADTORV

injunction
MLr-JUDGMENT

12-03-2020 ■ '7'1 » ■f
rt'Al

declaration

effect that plaintiffs correct date of birth is 20-01-1965 and the

Plaintiff has filed the instant suit for

defendants are not entitled to mention any other date of birth of

the plaintiff in his CNIC & other relevant record of defendants. 

Furthermore, ;
raentioninp date of birth as 01-01-1;956 of plaintiff I

I

111 his CNIC and other relevant record of defendants is illegal 

of plaintiff and liable to-beDate on which Co,)yj^rop3rsd........
No of Words.

rights

■oowe^vted.ynJenfFoo...........\.....,
^3010 of Copy,bn.......f\/
i-hp.nsttrro..................
Cf;,ib|,i[r f-Qj........................./

lit ibliviio',........../,.......

DCE'COFs7 *";S

t

DistrirA f>\,Se.a.'3l'ino Jinloe-' 
Ei-in Wid.'Swat.

t

....
. ,

I

L
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Mandatoiy injunction 

kindly be directed to enter plaintiffs

01-1965 in theirrecord. •

Permanent ini

lo the effect that', defendants 

’ correct dalte of birth

may.

as 20-

injunction to the effect that.-defendants may

wrong date of birth of plaintiff in
kindly be restrained from their

their record i.e. 01-01-1.956.

Brief facts^ as per averment of the
case are that plaintiff is

^ permanenl resident of village Gojaro Kalay Miandam Teh 

Khwaza Kliela District :Swat
sil

■ correct date of birth of the
plainhff .S 20-0,-lPd5 but at tite tinre of

wrongly entered the date of birth as 

That the plaintiff date of birth i

■ defendants

"h- it R!■S entered in his. senllitilliok .
oo..ectiyand:si„iiar,ytheplainiS§i^k. ^

birth is also correctly entered his medical certificate.

- the correction is not made in the plaintiffs CMC it will create

20-01-1965, which is

irreparable loss in future. That the pkintiff ti 

requested the defendants for the
time and • again 

correction hut tliey denied,^;
hence, the present suit. -.

v'-i-Defendants .representativSiiv^iJ^'i;^''were summoned. Zia Ullah

the defendajits appeared and contested the suit by filling written

Statement on behalf of the defendants and denied the f:
.racts of the

plaintiff. From the diivergent pleadings of the parties fol

issues were framed.

tSSUES

1. Whether plaintiff has got cause of action? Opp . c



Vi

I

/ t ’
' .

r2. Whether the suit is within time? OPP 

Whether plaintiff is 

Whether the

1965 which is

>
i

3.
estopped to sue? OPD 

correct date of birth
4.

of the;plamtiff is'20-01- 

as 01-01-1956 in the

t

wrongly incorporated 

record of defendants? OPP

5. Relief. !

fParties produced pro and

. conclusion of evidence of the parties, 

file perused. My i 

ISSUE NO, 7 .

Whether the suit within time?

Plaintiff has obtained

as per attested form in the

contra evidence. After

arguments heard and 

'^Siie wise findings are recorded as f,
case

/ '•5' '■

'ili 
1

■'■.'Vi

'ii’
■i;.’

''vmanual NIC bearing

year 1976 dated IV-if-"- 

The plaintiff obtained Ids GNIC font, the NADRA in the

56139333
X- ■ ■■

1976.

year 2010. The plaintiff also

PhroughoLit this time plaintiff

obtained Smart Card i i
in the year ■

remained silent. Plaintiff is
2017.

government servant and it will be veiy illogical to say that he
*

time even' once.
has not checked his CNIC throughout this 

Limitation period for filing declarat
oiy suit is six years. Plaintiff • ^

-- in time and is already w 

the plaintiff obtained his 

manual NIG

t

has failed to hnock the door of court i

estopped to sue by his conduct. As 

CNIC in the year 2010 on the basis of his 

■ therefore, the suit is come in the ambit of time bar 

Issue is decided in negative.

.
.-I'

6
f
'■

►

i

2
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» ISSUE NO. It

» Whether plaintiff is estopped fo sue?

The onus .to prove this issue i- IS on the defendants. The 

contention produced legal 

as DW-1, who stated that . 

records to NADRA.authorities. '

defendants in support of their 

representative namely ':Zia Ullah 

plaintiff has himself provided the 

and himself affix thumb 

NADRA form from the, gazetted officer

impression. . Plaintiff attested the 

and the.NADRA record 

impression of the plaintiff. Later

tlie Smart card with
1

year 2017, Furthermore, ttie

duly bear- his picture and.tliumb i 

on the plaintiff also applied for 

credentials in the 

issued CMC
wait

on the basis of manual identity e^d i|i|bears ■

the same credentials as mentioned in the cunent 

defendants exhibited his authority letter as Ex.DW-1/1 anS^ 

NADRA record

\\%\
i

consisting of four pages exhibited as up to : 

mention here that plaintiff has', 

for the period of 09 years

Ex.D'W-l/S. It is also pertinent to

been using the CMC issued till 

and furthermore the forms for 

plaintiff did not object the record f< 

Furthermore, the plaintiff i 

effects the right of any other pei

now

sm;irt card also suggest that the 

for such a long period of time.

IS a i'ovemment ser\;ant which wil/7

son.
/.

Hence, keeping in view the above discussion i, 

heid that the plaintiff .is. estopped to sue as itus estopjst^'*'''*'-' 

conduct as plaintiff has been usin, 

for a
with same credentials

long period of Lime. /k". #

#:

■
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The issue is decided in affirmative.

ISSUES NO, 4:

<* mtether the correct date of birth of the plaintiff is 20-01- 

1^65 which is wrongly incorporated as 01-01-1956 in the 

record of defendants? OPP

The onus to prove this issue is on plaintiff. The plaintiff in 

support of his contention himself appeared as and relied

on his affidavit and also exhibited

I

I

service book, medical

certificate and correction certificate of DEO (M) which are

Ex.PWl/1 rto Ex.PW-1/4 respectively. During the cross- 

examination the plaintiff admitted that he i.

servant and make the manual .card and also NADRA. aske.ilhout
/ h i -T '

the correct particulai's."

He further produced his brother as PW~3, who rely 

statement already placed on file which is Ex.PW-3/1. The PW-3, 

during cross-examination-orally stated that the coirect date of 

birth, of the plaintiff is 20-01-1965 and admitted that plaintiff is a f; 

government servant.

i

govermii^^ Sessly^--is a

•;? II '■h
1 3

'J
i

♦

From the perusal of record it i-eveals that plaintify^t&s?Si' 

govermnent sei-vant. The Ex.PW-1/2 to Ex:.PW-l/4 show that'^e^

date of birtli of the plaintiff is, 20-01-1965' but the plairfe

concealed his manual NIC from., the court in which, the date of 

biiih of the plaintiff is 1956. Here a question arise, that why the 

plaintiff concealed this fact from the court and furtliermore, how 

the date of birth of the plaintiff is written in his service book as
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20-01-1965 as the entry is made in the service book 

of manual NIC and CNIC, Fuitliemiore,

the age of a government servant will affect the right of any third 

person which is against the law and rulesf

Hence, keeping in view the above discussion, the issue is 

decided in negative.

ISSUE NO. 1 •

Onus to prove this i'

light of my detailed discussion

that plaintiff has got no cause of action.

Issue decided in negative.

> •

on the basis

from th© ©Xtension.in
n

• 1

issue was on plaintiff.-However, in the

upon issue No. 0.4,; it is evident'Thf’sff;?-';:;

1

-■If •;CiL 3

RELIEF:
.;>,w

Consequent upon above, discussion, it is held that the 

plaintiff has not proved his 

evidence. Therefore,

Parties are directed to bear their

case through cogent and reliable

suit of. tire plaintiff is hereby dismissed.

own cost.

File be ^consigned to record
*****•••••«. —

completion

12-03-2020 ^aujflo/Ci

..... ,
QEKEMCAteA

room after necessary

/'.....y.
••••• *•••

I••••••.

Certified that Ihts Judgment consisf and
each page has been read, checked and comected by 
eve^ was necessary. me mere

f#'
\ (IMRAN AKBAl^qTAN)

Civil Judge-II/ Illa^.a'Qazi 
, M^4za-Khela,f;wat

£.svs3 '’"i C--2;-2n
Judge- '

o
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT: HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL FATEH PUR. SWAT.

1

j
;;I. %1|

DATED: 11/08/2020N0.883

1!; T1 TO5i:a'.!
The District Education Officer (Wl),I1 Swat at Gul Kada.

ENQUIRY REPORT REGARDING THE DATE OF BIRTH ISSUE IN'RESPECT OF 

ZOOR CHOWKIDAR GPS GUJARO KALAY. MIANDAM.

• K

SUBJECT:'K

0
■:

Respected Sir,

letter No.2559-60/P.file/C-lV Dated:ll-07-2020, and 
received on 18-07-2020 on the subject cited above we, the undersigned Enquiry

both the Head teacher and the subject cited controversial

20-07-2020 and informed them about
on 22-

With reference to your

Committee, contacted
chowkidar of GPS Gujaro kalay, Wliandam

also informed them to appear before the Enquiry Committee
on

the enquiry. We
07-2020 at the SDEO office Khwaza khela along with relevant record available at the 
school as well as personally with the chowkidar concerned. It was oi^ the fixed date of 
22-07-2020 that the Head Teacher concerned attended the Enquiry office along with 
relevant record but the chowkidar concerned, being ill, did not appear personally and 
sent his son Mr.lzhar Hussain to represent him. We interrogated both the Head 

Teacher and the representative son of tf.e chowkidar both verbally and in written - 
response to fill up our written questionnaires both the Head Teacher and the

to consult with their
form. In
son of the Chowkidar requested to give them three days time 
legal experts and fill up the required questionnaires for which the ^nquiry Committee 
gave them a time of Four days to provide the required answers with due satisfaction.

Head Teacher concerned appeared before the EnquiryOn 27-07-2020 the
Committee along with copies of the record and submitted the fiiled questionnaires. He

. But even for the secondalso explained the factual position of the Date of Birth Issue 

time the Chowkidar concerned did not appear in person ^
again sent his son to represent him along with the filled questionnaires duly marked 

with his thumb impression and copies of the other relevant record. Replying to a 

question regarding the court case the son of the chowkidar said that the court 
ended unfollowed and bore no conclusion. Aajjally he tried to conceal the facts

because of his illness and

case

regarding the court case.
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liable at the SDEO
m the EnflVliry Coma.i«ee checked we

office Khweiakhela.We checked the DadvAttenj^nce^^ factual position. Having

aetived retfuired intertogation procedute -th
concluded the following findings regarding the issue.

ava

r;-T St.

also
completed checking 
verbalW and in written we

1

11c&rTS/RNDlNQL.
Muhammad was ““‘'q^aro kaTaf Mia^dam on 08-

11 That Mr. Zoor
10-01-1988. Later on he was transnon

03-1990.
md written statement of the Head Teacher

^^nnex M.cecord of the school am 1'2) That as per
concerned he performed duty

i*

upto 31-01-2020; lAnnexL::Bl)

“"r.3 "«i ...»•• .1
Bookas20-01-1965.(Annex

.'i:

3] That he received Monthly Salaries

4) That the
■ 04-10-2016 men

Medical/Health and Age
cerned was 1956 and according to

i

"C")
Service

con

,, ThatfollowingtheleU.ofJ^H^Te^^-^^^'^:^^

Head Teacher also wrote a p Date of Birth of the ^

. 15-08-2016. lAnnex:"D")w.e.f

Head Teacher and the PTC “„"“^"„ti"rrotl^
gcawl of ---^;,ction of sendee on

uested for discontinuation of his salaries.

T 6) That the
continuous
the SDEO Khwata khela on

2016 and reqsuperannuation in
(Annex;''E")

.elnedhlsNICfrorntJ.—
" T^'r^S^dea^ means that

more than 18 years.
7)

on
age was
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8) That if at the time of obtaining his First NIC bearing No. 116-56-139333 on 
iy/ll/l976 his age w^twrtore than 18 years then his claim to revise his Date of 

birth to 20-01-1965 is unreasonable which means that at the time of obtaining his 
First NIC his age was 11 years which means that then he was quite under age.

9) That in view of his refusal to provide the CNIC copies of his brothers for
comparison of his age with them, we traced the Electoral Roll/Vot^r List of that 
area prepared by ECP on 20-05-2018 according to which Mr. Zoor Muhammad is 
the eldest among his 4 brothers and his age was 62 years.The age of his First 
younger brother Mr.Gul Muhammad was 60 years. The age of his Second younger 
brother Mr.Ali Muhammad was 55 years. The age of his Third younger brother 
Mr.Muhammad Sultan was 44 years. Hence his claim to change hisi Date of Birth as 

1965 instead of 1956 will make his two younger brothers elder than him and 
mistake in'the date of birth of an individual is possible but mistake in the series of 
all four brothers Is unreasonable and illogical. (Annex. "F") >

I

r

r
10) That the DEO (M) Swat, considering his post vacant. Appointed Mr. Najibuliah S/0 

Zahir Bakht as Chowkidar GPS Gujaro Kalay vide Endst No. 1375-l404/class-IV 
Appointment, Dated: 23/09/2019(Annex: "G" ) but later on his services were 
placed at the disposal of DEO ,(M) Swat.( Annex: "H" ) and now vide order End:
No. 756 issued by SDEO Khwaza khela on. 10/02/2020, Mr. Khanadan S/0 Sahib 
Zada has been adjusted as Chowkidar GPS Gujaro Kalay. and performing his duty so 
far. (Annex. "1") I -

11} That although both the DEO (M) and OY DEO (M) Swat wrote letters to Nadra 
office vide Endst: No. 653-54, Dated: 11/09/2019 for amendment in his.Date of 
Birth,(Annex: "J" ) yet the chowkidar felt unsatisfied with it follovring which he 
filed a petition in the court of Civil Judge II Khawaza khela on 27-1'fL -2019

12) That the copy of the Medical/Health and Age certificate provided ay the
Chowkidar concerned shows his Date of Birth as 20-01-1965 (Annex. "K"), while 
the copy provided by the SDEO Khwaza khela shows his Date of Birth as 1956 
which are contradictory to each other. (Annex: "L" )

13) That in order to amend his Date of birth in-the CNIC he submittedia petition in the 
court of Civil Judje-ll /Ailaqa Qazi khwaza khela on 27-09-2019 versus NADRA 
offices at Khwaza khela and Rahim Abad, Swat..(Annex: "M" ) i

14) It is surprising that as the court case was still subjudlce in the court mentioned in 
S.No. 13, and the NADRA office Madyan issued him Revised CNIC bn 06-03-2020 
and amended his Date of Birth as 20-01-1965 whereas the relevarlt court dismissed 
his petition on 12-03-2020. (Annex: i



'• f

i

I

I
(

i
f

±0 pc eoufitmcq Cl\

»;srr^”s=—I

\/R« CMUau T5\03\S050'
Si\UU0J3* mjiKp M« tu«^ pA

N K MIC'XMIC pnt ii9 leuiaiosq iijcur msi ;# /p® cuq 04 pif mjam ««,
ccwrunonziA to «1355 suq 41^, uio*i/M(A tsAioffn^O^t^, m^n «

la) XPsf p« M9t sfaboiufsq 9* , OJSMjfjqsi j,a« 7380 suq p,j qs's oj p,i^ ^5,

tucvfiou«q qocrax^rz'
D*fS Ci siup 4U fp* ?cuqcc -0004: fi u»qo 9/ lytt p, ^
9t<j C««4JC3f 5!«««, p«4eL« rfKiuC OA«t tf0ie« 04 «pu^i«>i‘ cwiA o
I«n«? petoi* rtbopKmcu. « 9 eoA, ?6«.w L

T8}XJ« WC3„A 4« o«« o, BWP 0( ,u nutq,ia;6, o«/qs, ,a

1

\

otfijc^oonc

buzcUjeq pA pi,; ursuqeusq *oa'

^.^Ti=?7„“src;:7rsr3d~ ■«,;sissxr=ss;rcrssd'r
1

t
I

«Sq_pn; pc oMUafiq 4fct3 410*1/ WTDKV «Mt;| s? 4*00# fqocjqou oa/«>
»f ?^tT«q ^uw' psuc® f6C8|4A <p« eujci;q*i>«u(>*> pa oa^o 04 Bwp t»uq* tua

^.'«9^t^<!aicopc6u>«qj«Rttf^5BOVtoC!t|f(i|psm5pcicom<tu^
W V* oiqsi M32 pifneq fiy«, oue m^ck 04 tpc jzmaucs 04 (Jc (yf^ »jq

^ A

S
%■9

I ' W I- - hy>-f'».«
• >

i
$fw , Iu



4 /#r
i'"

15) That as the court order was issued after one week of the issuance of th 2 CNIC and 

void but he conceaied facts from NADRA as well as from Education off ce.

16) That as the court dismissed his petition for Revision of Date of Birth, hence his 
previous DaU of Birth mentioned before the Revision as 15-08-1956 stands valid.

17)That although the chowkidar concerned did not appear because
proper opportunity was given to him to express his view point and defend him 
Ld the possible documents of his defense such as his new CNIC copy of his 

Book and the suspicious copy of his Health and Age certificate were 

son.
Service 
presented by his mentioned

is determined by CNiC

age Certificate issued before taking over charge of his/her obligations. EjifV ^ 
Date of Birth in the Service -Book is made at the Third stage in light of the above

mentioned two documents.

191 That he was appointed as a Chawkidar since 1988 and his date of birth was

in his
challenged it in the 
the court-on 12/03/2020.

not party in the court case and amended his Date of Birth ^0-01-1965 and 

this act on part of the chowkidar concerned comes un^e^^<gf>uct.was

To be continued
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RECOMMENDATIONS:

1) That as Mr. Zoor Muhammad Chowkidar failed to provide any solid proof or 
evidence on the base of which he recorded his Date of Birth as 20-01-1965 in his 
Service Book, Hence in light of his NIC obtained in 1976, his Medical/Health and 
Age certificate obtained in 1988, CNIC obtained in 2017 and whereas the petition 
for the amendment dismissed by the competent court, his Real Date of Birth as 
mentioned initially in pay rolls as 15-08-195,6 stands valid.

/
!

/

.
2) That his retirement notification may be issued w.e.f. 14-08^2016 (Afternoon) and 

all the salaries or other payments made to him as a Govt: Servant since then may 
be recovered from him and be deposited in Govt: Exchequer whereas the 
Education Department Swat should make amends for his duty performed with 
effect from 15-08-2016 upto 15-12-2016 if admissible under the relevant rules or if 
allowed by the competent forum. i

3} That Explanation may be called from the SDEO concerned that why di^ he make 
payment of arrears to such an official ignoring his serious issue of date of Birth and 
his duty position at the school concerned. i

J

4) 1 hat the SDEOs may please be directed to report such cases in due tirrie as
recovery of salaries paid for long period becomes a burden on low scale officials 
which causes harassment for him/them at the time of Retirement.

5) That the case may be filed with no further disciplinary action please.

6) That if the department of Elementary and secondary education Swat wants further 
confirmation, the enquiry report along with all supporting documents may be 
referred to the district Attorney/Govt Pleader.Swat for Final,Opinion| Legal 
Advice, so that legal complications if any in the future may be avoideci please.

NOTE: Copies of ail the relevant documents are attached.

ENQUIRY COMMITTEE. / ■

/
I

\\

KAMIN KHAN, /AKHTAR HUSSAIN,
^MEMBER,

ENQUIRY COMMITTEE, 
SUBJECT SPECIALIST (BPS-18) 

^HSS KHWAZA KHELA, SWAT;.

CHAIRMAN,
ENQUIRY COMMITTEE, 
PRINCIPAL, >
GHSS FATEH PUR, SWAT. ^
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OPr,CE« (M.LE)
I’Jionc/Fax No, 09‘1692'10228

;

OFFICE ORDER.
Whereas one Mr:Zoor Mohammad Khan was appointed os Chowkidar at GPS 

Gojaro Kalay on 19.01.1988.
And whereas his date of birth was determined as 01.01.1956 on the basis of Health and age 
certificate as well as in NIC produced by him as required it) first appointment 
And whereas his service book was also prepared being regular employee.
And whereas all of a sudden and without proper permission he managed another Health 
and Age certificate in which his date of birth was 20.01.1965. And he prepared another 
service book on the basis of that Health and Age certificate.
And whereas on the basis of his date of birth i.e 01.01.1956 he was declared retired on 
superannuation, but he provided a new Health ond age and service book, showing date of 
birth 20.01.1965, which hos not been accepted by this office.
And whereas Mr: Zoor Muhammad Khan filed a civil suit in Aiiaqa Qazi Court/Senior Civil 
Judge which was ultimately decided against him and he did not file appeal against the 
Judgment of the August Court.

‘ Now therefore, on the basis of facts, given above and after perusal of the
court order and the recommendations of the enquiry report, the said MnZoor Muhammad 
Khan chowkidar is declared retired on superannuation with full pensionary benefits as 
required under the Rules with effect from 31.12.2015

The SDEO/DDO K.Kheia is required to calculate the overpayment made to him 
with effect from 01/01/2016 till lost drawl of salary by him and recover the same from his 
gratuity/pensionary emolument as required under the Rules in the interest of public service.

(MUHAMMAD RIAZ) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 

SWAT.

Endst: No.13777-78/ LPR/Gen: File. Dated:16/12/2020

Copy forwarded to: ■

1. The District Comptroller of Accounts Swat at Saidu Sharif.
2. The SDEOiM) K.Kheia.
3. The official concerne^^

DISTRICT eDUCAfm(OFFlCER (M) 
SWAT.

CamScaimcr
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before the pr.f^HAu/A p muH court ^

MLNGORA BENCH/OaR-UL-OAZA AT SWAT
y^Rrr PETITION i*

, >
\

ef.■>

lUSb -tvi OF 2023

Zoor Muhamamd S/o Sanobar Class IV, Government Prnnar,/ 
School Clwikolni, KInuaza Khein, District Sjvnt.

(Petitioner)

VERSUS
]

1) Commissioficr Slant.

Ue District Education Officer (Male) Elementary & Secondani 
Education Slant.

Assistant District Education Officer (MalclOffi^ the DEO 

Male Slant.

Budget & Accounts Officer District Education (Male) Office of 

the DEO (Male) Slant. '

Dealing Assisinnf/ Record Keeper DEO (Male)

2)

3)

4)

5)
r Swat.

(Respondents)

KRIT PETlTtnisi

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF THE 

CONSTITUTION OT THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF

PAKISTAN.

Respcctfiilhi Shewp.flv

Ibg-E£Mtana_yga_ea^ seeks permk.inn 

Eleadjhe_grievances at the han.t of resoondont.. 

pg-gggjis_lp^al solace while invnkin.. fl,„
Cgnshhitionaljurisdiction nf this Hon'ble Cnurf
as follows: --------- ^—fSLEOTODAY

Thai, the petitioner Inw abiding citizen of 

is on Scr.fice

IS n

ns Chnokidnr



2>

(Class IV) at Government Primary Sc/mq/ 
Chinkoki Khwaza Khela, District Szvat. (Cow of/

/
Service Book is annexure ^‘A")/

/

2. That, initially the petitioner was appointed as 

Chaokiiiar (Class IV) in Elementary & Secondary 

Education Swat vide order No. 152-55 dated 10-

01-1983^ (Relevant documents are attached as 

annexure "B")
'a

r

.1
3. That, on the issue of difference in age in the 

Service Book of petitioner and his Identity Card 

salary of the petitioner xvas stopped, against which 

the petitioner filed departmental appeal, which was
not responded & the respondents passed an illegal 

order No. 13777-78 dated 16-12-2010, wherein 

petitioner zoas declared as pre mature retired 

xv-itH further directions to refund the salary 

from 01-01-2016 to 01-01-2019. It is pertinent to 

mention here that the said order was challenged by 

the petitioner before the learned Sewice Tribuncd

person

Khyber Pakhtoonkhiua at Peshazvar vide Appeal 

No. 10746/2020, which was accepted vide dated 

06-17.-2021. (Coyies of judgment are anztexiirc
"C").

^ V^^i^oner ivas reinstated in INhi of
M , ' o j

judgment ibid, xhde order No.^ 1174-18 dated 01- 

09-2022 by respondent No. 3, and since then the 

petitioner is performing his duties obediently.

5. That, the petitioner is debilitated person having 

age of 59 years moved application before thean

2 I P a g e
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DEO Swat through proper channel for 1ms.
retirement on Medical Ground. 

petitioner is on death bed and is
that the 

the raisin of life &

death being a stroke patij>ttf(J“~y'^L\^) 

diary Wo. 4601 dated 11-02-2023. 

application & Medical Prescriptions are

/
/

vide/
/

(Copies of/

dnnexure "D & E")

6. That, being aggiieved the-'^petitioner filed 

petition NO.836-MA023, before this august 

Court, imd the same had been decided on 26-09- 

2023 wiSi directions as under.-

lUTit

^this petition k ^
of directiiig the petltinnpr fn 

to respondent iVn ^
Education Officer, : 
clear and unambipiinns

approach 
“District 

Swat” through
______ application.

>m^ch if moved^ shall Kg decided hv
£££nondcnt_No. 3 (District Educatin.. 
Officer. Svi'aO, in accordance with law, 
within a nerind of

the

one month if not
earlier.”

(Com’ of iudenient nf fh!c, . , ______au2usf Court
daied 26-09-2023 is aUached as Annpxurf'

7. That, after the ibid judgmejd of this august Court, 

the petitioner moved an application to the learned 

District Education 

respondent No. 2
Officer (Male), Swat / 

on 06-10-2023 and requested 

therein for implementation as per order/judgment 

of this august Court, whereas,respondent No. 2 

^J■?oor^^er^ the application along xuitb ordei of this 

^ august Court of the petitioner to respondent No
TODAY

. 7

Ai^iti^ai3-e-9>strar 

3 I ? a g e



/
/
//>-

forfurtiier necessnnj order. (Cow ofapplicatl 

is attached as Annexure "G"

P
f

rf
f

i

8. That, the petitioner appeared before the 

respondents through tvheel chair on 16-11-2023,
f.

/'
/

■where after application of the petitioner has been 

dismissed by respondent No- 1 to 5 and the
r

petitioner had not been referred to Medical Boar, 

however his application has been erroneously 

rejected by respondents. (Cow of minutes is 

attached as annexure " H")

I

i

9. That, the petitioner after then also moved 

application for review of said order i.e 16-11-2023 

to respondents on 17-11-2023, but in vain. (Copy 

of review application is attached as Annexure 

"J")

an

I

10. That, being aggrieved and extremely dissatisfied 

from the act of respondents, the petitioner has 

other adequate remedy except to file the instant 

constitution petition before this august Court inter 

alia on th^ jbllowing grounds:-

no

I

GROUNDS: •

A. That, the act of respondent No. 1 for not 

presenting the petitioner before the Medical 

Board is illegal, xvilhout law/rules, whimsical; 

capricious and ineffective upon the rights of the 

y peAner provided by the constitution of
F.Vii'Oi TO®/:-

pfcldi'doifil RegisUiiv

4 P a e
•>-
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:• /

Pakistan 1973, hence liable to be declared t
/ N./ and voidr

/
/

B. That, the petitioner is suffered from stroke
t

illness since January 2023, which

left pevitioner unable to walk loithout 

support and is unable to sveak due to

paralysis.

/
J

4-

/

['

f

C. That, according to law as well ns order passed 

by this august Court & rades, the petitioner be 

presented before the Medical Board considering

the petinoner's illness

D. That, every Muslim firmly believe tlmt life and 

death arc in the hands of'Almighty Allah, buf 

from the ostensible illness it seems that if the 

petitioner is not presented before the Medical 

Board, the liff of the petitioner may cause the 

death of the petitioner.

E. That, if the petitioner is not presented before tire 

Mcdicai Board and the petitioner died due to 

said i7iwess dwing service, the petinoner's 

pension will be affected and the petitioner's 

family will face further hardship which aynounts 

to irreparable loss.

FILKD today^^%
Medical Board is the legal right of the petitioner

__ ^ V
^^^efiprovidei by iann nnd ndes applicable to tlie
'XXf VIS'

the

is'xS

Acxjition* Registrar 

^ 5 I P a g e
-.1M

: ;V. .
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/
•N-*

t/
/
/

/
\^overm7ienl Servants,

i

Mgrnent dated 

»^tgi,st Court.

/
/

as well as order passed 

29-09-2023 b-.j this/■

/
/

./
G. That,/ respondent No. 2 have 

[Oith petitioner xuhich i
personal aniniosib 

cienr from the
y

ts also
(• ttitiide of respondent No. 

extreme illness
2 tvhereas due to

die petitioner î e Heart
E^tiej^ Sf Strnp0 

petitioner has been

lOV

■ from near school
>0 his abode to other school

away up-io 50 Kilo
Meiers. It is also pertinent to

mention here that0. -

>0 Ins extreme, illness heer
OW zoould i 

to perform Ins duties there. It had 

by respondent No.

possible for 

Nso been
^<^^^^6-21-2023 that the 

appeared before him through wheel

seen

pct\ tioner
I ,

Chair.

H. hat. " ‘"•mvc.ie fcwi„
"r"" ' *'■
" " u Md< »,

^ of respondents is
L aiignsf Court.

of

mije of

clear cut contempt
•i

2 That, the n'tf^cl. of the respondents are against the
nouns of justice.

f'lLEti Today /- Tha t, the petitioner has 

mid in
not been treated equally 

constitution of the 

973.

accordance with ihc
lolnmir: Republic of Pakistan I

Ayditic/ii ^^istrar



-i;

K. That, any other ^vund shall also be advanced 

(It the time of arguments with the prior 

permission of this august Court. ' '

¥
1

It is, therefore, very humbly prayed that on 

acceptance of this writ petition, this august Court is 

requested again, to issue writ / directions to the 

respondents to present the petitioner before the Medical 

Board without wasting further time as th 

too much bad condition due to hi

-ri

e petitioner is in
s extreme illness of Heart 

& Stork. Any other remedy couple^ with cost, which is 

efficacious an'd appropriate, in peculiar circumstances, of 

the case, may please he graciously granted, though 

specifically prayed for.
not

Petitmmr 

Thr^^^ounsel

UMAM KHTTAB 

Advocdte High Court

1) Constitution of Islamic Republic ofPakisbm 1973
2) The Sei-vice rules.
3) Any other lata book/precedents as peijteed.

/

LdiLofhogks:

rqititioner
ThrouglyCounsel

KHITAB
Advocate High Court

CERTIFICATE.
Certified that nooiMysiich writ petition is nmdina n., 
the same subject matt^etween the varties. 

aimMajmLmilimino. sse-M/ofum hn.^
decided by this au^nsi Court.

Uoner
ugh Counsel

miAR KHITAB 

Advocate High Court
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PeSHAWAR HIGH COURT. MINGORA BENCH
fPAR.UL.QAZAl. SWAT

\

u
/ •

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of

of.Cose No.

Orier v othti froewrftofi wftft iJjnsttfre <>f yudje and Iftal efpanles V coumtl whrre n tctise/y.OaitalOritror
PfQCgftflffgi

S«lll Ng. gf Ofder 
or croettdlnn

331

W.P 14S0-M/2023 With C.M 2265/202324.04.2024

Mr. Umar Khitab, Advocate for petitioner.
-.Mr. Rahim Ullah Chitrali, Assistant A.G for 
official respondents.

RYFD ARSHAf) AU. I. Through this petition, filed under 

Article 199 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of

Presenti

i

Pakistan, 1973, the petitioner seeks the following prayer: -;

"it Is. therfifnre. vary humblv proved that on 

Qrcgptonce nf'thls writ petition, this Qupust 

Fniirt is reqnrrsted again to issue writ. /

to thp. respondents to present the

petitioner hpfnrp. the Mp.dica] Board without
wnstinp further time as the petitioner Is in 

too muffi bad condition due to his extreme

Illness of Henrt A Stork. Anv other remedy . 
pled with cost, which Is efficacious and

npproprinte. In peeuliar circumstances, of the

please- he praclouslv prantecL 

though not snecIficaUv proved for."

At the very outset, the learned AAG has

produced the notification dated, 19,01.2024. whereby the

petitioner has been compulsorily retired from service and

ecu.
'I

case, may

I

<?VFO AP^HAP AH
A>nVAfi

iins'nLE MfLiiMuthuti AlisyiSSS* (D Jf) "X'V.'P.ii
1

j



»

2
:

the said order has been challenged by the petitioner before

the Services Tribunal, thus, in such circumstances, this

petition has become infructuous, which is accordingly

dismissed.

Announced
24,04.2024

JUDGE

dI

JUDGE

I
J

•*? I
i

I

f
I

r MR mgnCT gy^D ARgitAD ALl 
tinv^i r KiW incTfrp MifHAMSUP naREM Asmft.Mu AhmdfiSS* CDJ)}
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/ To.
T^e Dislrict Education Officer (M) Swol.f

Osar Sli/Madam.

{!> II is submitted that my Husband/Wife/Daugrtler/ has expired on WalHl 
•3-niiy pension admissw^undcr ihe

(2) List of my fanuly members are:-

.(OoDth ceilificale olUichecf) I therefore, requoslec) ihsl

S.NO NAME Rclalionshi
pwilhlhe
deceased

CNIC NO Age / Dale of Martial
StatusBirth

/

(3) II is hereby informed lhat my gralully / compensation /family pension may 
be Iransferred /credited by Ihe Accounts Office in Bank/Posl Office/ DAO Swat Bra.nch 
_______________ Account No- .(OCS form, vrhere is apj^icable is enclosed)
UNDERTAKINGS

(4) I do hereby undertake lhat government may. when one year of pension 
Payment Order, recover any of its dues Irom Ihe pension gra.nled to me.

(5) 1 do hereby declare lhat 1 have neilhcr applied for nor received any fomi’y 
pensio.n or gratuity in respect of any portion of iho service i.ncluded in the apptiralion and in 
respect of which family penston /gralully a claimed herein, nor shall I submit any application 
herevrith'Without quoting a reference and to order which maybe passed Ihereon.

(6) I hereby undertake to refund if the amount of family pension granted lo 
me a/lerv.'ord found to be in excess of that lo v/hich I am entitled under Ifie regulation,

(7) I do hereby declare that I have not received any pensior> or gratuity in 
respect of any portion of the service included in this appiicotion (In case of anticipaiory pension
only).

SIGNATURE

NAME

CNIC NO..

THUMB IMPRESSION

./20jlijDated::-

HEAD OF OFFICE I DEPARTMENT

Note - Pension to be verified by pension sanclion authofity/DDO)
Important •- every pensioner family pensioner is bound life certificate / non re-marriage 
certificate to his/her bank on or before 10"’ March and 10" September of each year 
(Annex-A)

%
' fi ■‘.'is

CaraScanner
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APPLICATION CERTIFCATES TO DE GIVEN BY THE PENSIONER FOR PENSION I
GRATUliy/COMMUTATION

(To be given by Ihs feiiring government seivanl for granl ol pension in case of superannuaiion 
I reiiring I invalid / componsalion / compulsory rellremenl)

To.
Tho Disiricl Educalion Officer {M} Sv/at,

Sir/ Mnd.ini,
submitled that! Mr. Zoor Muhnmmad S/0 Sanobar Cfiowkiriar B-04 GP5,

M« '------- ^enclosed], Nalionalily Pakislani. nefsonal No 7327r? PpII
---------------------- Gmail address --------

5waj than have felired / have b 
reiire / has been

■>9.

• 1

■'ii

•------ —________ __Postal address Mingora Dislrjcl

(DOS I,™ ,»,e,e

een €

members, is enclosed)
[under takings^]

(1) I hereby declare that I
PPO No 
Amount

^jnp|in,ec=ipu.,p,, cthP, pp„sic„, e except
__ Account No
retired on-------- .department

!2) I do hereby undertake that governm';;7;;;^,,hen one

(3, rr;t:«:;,TpuS°' year hom the issue of pension
e pension granted to me.

ip ppBippi
commutaTo^raluityinSUlJlny* ™; Pension

in respect of which pension/oraiuitv is riatmpH h • ■application

(6) I do hereby declare that I have not received any pension 
port.-cn of the ser-nce included in this application,

(7) I hereby opt for communication @ 35 % (sufc;ect 
pension.

/
and

or gratuity in respect of any 

maximum of 35 %) of my crossto a

NAME a SIGNATURE 
OF RETIRiNG GOVERNME^^ 
(PENSIONER)Mf; Zor Muha^^^^^iowkidar 
B-0'4 GPS Chlnkolal K Kholffi

3\NT

Dated;- ./2024

HEAD OF OFFCIER/DEPAR

Note:- Pension to be verified by pension sanction Aulficrily fDDO.

I

CamScanner
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE)

(0945) 9240228 
Web: www.sed.edu.pk

m DISTRICTSWAT
I (0946) 9240228

Email: deomswat&omail.cam

Ki^eseo

ik iiXiay /2024Dated.No: /P/FIfe/eiass IV.

To,
The District Cornptmller of Accounts 
Swat at Saidu Sharif.

Subject:- P&NSrON CASE.

Memo:-

Enclosed, please find herewith the original Service Book along with the 
following documents for the Pension case in r/o Mr. Zoor Muhammad chowkidar B-04 
GPS Chinkotai KhwazakheJa District Swat is submitted for further necessary action, 
please.

.01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
QINo. 
01 No. 
01 No. 
01 No

Original Sendee Book
2- Pension Paper
3- Photo Copy of NIC
4- Declaration.
5- Under Taking
6- Specimen Signalure

. 7- No Demand Cerlificate
8- Thumb Impression
9- Option
IQ. Average emoluments
11- Photograph
12- List of Family members
13- Last pay Certificate
14- Reiiremein Order
15- Bank Option form duly signed by the Branch concerned
16- BankNOC/NDC.
17- Indemnity Bond on stamp paper
18- Pay Stoppage Certificate.

I-

's

mSTRICT. VN OFFICER (M)

CamScanner

http://www.sed.edu.pk
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■m. PENSION ROLL DATASHEET & PENSION SLIP

I Me of Issue 
ITOType:
PPONumber: 00073278-01
Pensiorier ID; 00073278
Pension RegisterNo:
Pensioner's Naiue: ZOOR MUHMMAD 
Fatlicr f Husband name: SANOBAR 

CHOWKIDAR 
1560203223903

Note:
Age : 59 years
Last Drawn pay/Emolum<nls{Rs.)t 35150.00

24605.00

: 01.10.2024 
FRESH

Gross Pensiori(Rs.)
]/4ih Surrendered Portion (Rs.) 
Commuted Portion (Rs.)
Net Pension (Rs.)
Net Family Pension (Rs.) 
Amount ofCommutation(Rs.) 
With Held Amount (Rs.)
Life Time Arrears (Rs.)
Arrears Of Pension (Rs.)
Special Additional Pension (Rs.) 

. Commutation Percentage 
Commutation Table value

8611.75
15993,25

0.00Designation:
NIC No,:
Grade/Scale :04
Department Jdln; GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOLS(MALE 
PensionePb Type: SELF
Pension Type: COMPULSARY RETIREMENT
DateorBIrth 20.01.1965
Date of appointment:! 9.01.1988
Dale of retirement; 19.01.2024
Date of Death;
Dale of commence '20.01.2024
Date of RestorMion :19.0I2037
Accounts oiEce ID :SW
Accounts office Name ;SWAT
Federal / Province tKhyber Pakhtunkhwa
Length of Qualifying Service :36 years,0 months,0 days
Old PPO Number:
No. and Date of sanction ofpension/Letter No.:
and the dace of the other Audit and Accounts olTicer authourising
cbePension/GratuiCy/Comiciutation
Permanent AddresstMlANDAM, SWAT

'I
1332613.00

0.00
0.00
0;00
0.00

35.00
12.90

Recovery on A/C of 
Debitable to Govt 
Tola! Net Share 
Federal: 0.00
Sindh: 0.00 
Oalochistan: 0.00
AJK: 0.00

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Punjab: 0,00
NWFP: 0.00
Militaiy: 0.00 
Autonomous: 0.00

^ I

PENSION SLIPHe/She is also entitled to the following increases

Month:
Year:

September
2024

W.E.F.Increase % 
or amount

Increase
Amount

PeriodSr.
No.

20.012024
20.012024
01,07.2024

15.00% 
17.50% 
15.00 % 

Rj. O.DO

2398.99
3218.64
3241.63

1 nn.2i}22
JUU023
JUL.2024

Pension roll details
2
3 AxfiDuntWage Tjpe Wage Type TextO.DO4 0.
S /5S9 Payment

MonUily Pension • Sel f 
Pension Ineroues-Scir 
Medical Allow • Pensioner 

II. 2015 Pensioner

29850.00
15993.00
8859,00
3998.00
1000.00.

6 0100
7, 0101
8 1599
9 ICOO
10 /III
12
13 rr14 'sOtfecer 

0/0 Di^ct ;omptfol1er 
of Accoii Its. swat

fee*??s15
16 ^v.17
18
19 Bank Details20
21 Dank Account Number: 1909-0 

Bank Branch : ICHWAZAKHELA SWAT 
KHWAZAKHELA SWAT 

Payment Mode ;NAT10NAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

22
23
24
25
26
27

CamScanner
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OFFICE OF THE
district education officer (MALE) 

DISTRICT SWAT 
/33? Ut (094(^9240229 Ui (0946) 9240228 

Web: ww'w’.sed.edu.pkEmail; Hgr>mswat@Bmai].coin
:

CHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I Mr,Muhammad RIaz District Education MfrLTafiu, dotoeby 
etpo?;:rrrth"Z:dS-d^fl?S cLhili KhwazahhCa District

SirtrE* S«sSi:iXur schoc, you w=re found ahsant or on

2 StTn'eyplanadon was called from you 1„ this respect, but your reply Is dulte

astonishing, unacceptable a"? will apply for medical leave
3. That whenever a Civil servant fa«s ''I-P . ' j^g^g gyen applied for

and will take medical attend the school,
medical leave since 'eofy that your son

4. That, it is quite astonishing "Sed by any means.
, mp""r?K -- V^“

absent time and again i.e.
i Dated 13/04/2023 unauthonzedabsent. - ,
li Dated 06/05/2023 leave. ^ ,■ =siK=:Srs‘;ssi.,——
'■ Si .”•«

satisfaction of the department. Authority' have tentatively decided to
7. As a result thereof, J as Wie E&D Rules 2011 (Rule 4(b) (hi).

Care SSirrCoW “ show cause as ,o why major penalty of removal

from sendee should ^'ClSTthin 07 days of its dellveiy, It shall be
’pCumedth^^u h^rno defense to put in and In that case Ex-pade action

shall betaken against you-

ii

is performing

to be

/ >•

ill.
iv.

i
•J

(Muhammad Riaz)
district education officer (M)

SWAT

7 jnEndsfNoJl^MLyG/Rle

Director of S"seconda^ Education Khyber Puhhtun ^wa, 

Peshawar.
r r PS «nho,al Khwazahhela Swat.
4- P.A to DEO (M) Swat iQgl office.

/2023.
i

cted to serve the show cause notice.

CER (f^)

oli
<^rcrEDy»is^

CamScanner
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OFFICE OF THE
SUB.DIVISIONAE EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) 

KHWAZA KIIELA, DISTRICTSWAT!V
'■ No, MXi Dutcd: ! // /2023

•»T

To
The Dlstrici Education Officer.(Male)
Swat

; RF.Pl.V TO FVPLANATION OF ZOOR IVlUlfAMMAn CirOWKIPAJt
SUBJECT;

GPSCHlNkOLAI
Reference to your good office EndsI: No. 371/C-VI/ Dated. 14-11 -2023.

i

, Reply of Mr. Zoor Muhammad chowkidar GPS Chinkobi is attached which is

Uowjh^’a'to^reports'orhercby submitted with the remarks that the EMA'reports 

of unauthorized absenteeism on different dates are based on reality and deduction of salary has 

been already made as per your directions, please.

r

>

Cj4*

M\

!
I

(m3 CamScanner
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE)

____  DISTRICT SWAT
kmSto «; (0946)9240228 ff: (0946) 9240228 

Web: www.scdedti.pk• Eiiinil: daiiii.'twiiidiii’niiill.com

Hk/C-W/Expl:No Dated /2023

Mr. Zoor Muhammad Chowkidar 
CPS Chfnkolal Khwazakhela Swat.

Subject:- Exatanation.

Memo:

During the monthly visits of DCMAs from EMA District Sivat 
you are being reported unauthorized absent or on leave conb'nuously as 
follows.

1. Dated 13/04/2023 unauthorized absent.
2. Dated 01/06/2023 unauthorized absent.
3. Dated 06/05/2023 leave.
4. Dated 10/11/2023 unauthorized absent w.e.f08/11/2023.

Your repeated status of unauthorized absence or leave show 
that you are continuously absent from your duty and don t attend your 

school which Is gross misconduct, inefEdency and negligence on your part.
It will lead you to be proceeded under E&D rules 2011 if found 

regular absent from your duty.
Therefore you are directed to explain your position within 05 

days through your SDEO (M) Office Khwazakhela Swat otherwise 
disdpHnary proceedings will be Initiated against you under E&D rules 2011.

'■)(MUHAMi
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 

SWAT eic.-
Endst: No.

Copy of the above Is forwarded for Information to:~
1. The Deputy Commissioner Swat,
2. The SDEO (M) khwazakhela Swat with the directions to visit the 

school and submit your report regarding the explanation.
3. The ASDEO (M) Khv/azakhela Swat with the same directions.
4. The Head Teacher CPS Chinkolay with the same directions.
5. The DMO EMA District Swat.
6. The Official concerned.

\FFICER (M)district EDUCATl 
SWAT

I
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Office of the Sub Divisional
education Officer (M) /

*

'if*'TTilffil ITT]

I

^ Reference no: iMl^SGieM
August 2023

0

lie Honorable
istrlct Education Officer (M) 
t Guikada Saidu Sharif Swat

MFfiMGENCEIN DUTY

lemo:
...or —S/0.nob3rw...u.ed.OPS^.^

■ Chowkidar in the light Honorable DEO (^M) Swat Endst No:!^-
rawed to serve his duty until 19:01z^ v. . pakhtonkhv/a Service Tribunal Judgment dated;06:i2:3^

lov/ the Appellant to serve doty until

1

19-01-2025.

mentioned Chowkidar as Absent I

.,,..heASDEOa.leconcerned .UUs .0 .ha se.e school or

the teacher attendance register shows that he performs his duty but frequei
ow
1 casual leave and thus the same 
,und him absent or on casual leave however

Chow,.ldor concomcd =s we„ Head Teacher of .he school ho. .. 
the case is subrhitted in your honor for further necessary action under the service ru i

jsentee an
,planation5 in the same matter have 

rises are unsatisfactory, Now therefore:SpO
ease.

I

Sub Div: Edu Officer (M) 
Kl»wiza Khela Swat

■
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V
aiiPnPMB COURT OP PAKISTAN 
, (Appellate Jurisdiction)

IN THB

CPlANo._$ji£^2»“

of Khyto P.H,h,ri<hwa tough Sootory El™Bry Sacond.^ 

Education Departmonl. Pesimwar & others ...... .PETITIONERS

VERSUS

.respondent
Zoor Muhammad Khan

Hon'ble Peshawar High Court Mingora 
Bench (Dar-uUQaza) Swat 
Advocate General, Khyher PakhUmkhwa, 
Peshawar
Mian Saadullah Jandoli, AOR 

INDEX. •

Appeal from

Counsel for Petitioner :

Instituted by

PageDated___
06-12-2023
06-12-2023

npseriotion of documents 
Concise statement______

S.No A-B
1. 1-5

r.P.LA ______________
DetaUed Judgment ot Pesha^ High Court 
in Writ Petition No. 836-M/2023 —

• r:....,ind of Writ Petition No.836-M/20j—
Paiawise comments of Petitioner 

■ Judgment & Decree in Civil Suit No. 349/1 

of 2019---------------- -
Medical Certificate of rcspondent_
'r.^pv nf attendance register ___

regarding retirement on

6-92. 26-09-2023
3.

10-1412-06-2023
20-09-20234. 15-17

5. 18-2512-03-2020
6.

2620-01-1988
27-307,

8. 3111-12-2018medical
Letter
grounds______ —
Letter regarding terms

committee for examine the casg--------- -
nf .hP service book of respond^-------

in Service Appeal'N^l^^^ 

Application for retirement on medica
CTounds ________________—-— ------
Medical prescriptiorts of respondent---------
Slav application
'Affidavits of facts and servi^ ------------

9.
3203-01-2023of reference of the

, 10.
33

11. 34-37
3840

06-12-2021
04-02-2023

13.
41-52

14. 53-5406-12-2023
15, 55-5706-12-2023
16. 5806-12-2023

Notice to the respondents_________ ___
rFfiTIFIED that the paper book has been prepared i" ^
iJt and~all *he documents necessaiy for due apprec.at.on 
included in it. Index iscomplete m all respect.

with the rules o! ihe
court have been

17.

V (f^ian Saadullah Jandoli) 
Advocate-on-Record 

'Supreme Court of Pakistan
ForWrnment/Petitioners

&
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OP PAKISTAN
(Appellate Jurisdiction)

CPLA NO. /1Q22

District Education Officer (Mole) Elementary Sc Secondary 
Education Swat & others PETmONEKS

VERSUS

■RESPONDENTSZoor Muhammad Khan & another

KPK, Service Tribunal, Camp Conn, Swat 
Ailvocale Ceneral, KPK, Peshaioar 
Moln-ud'Din Humayun, AOR

Appealfrom 
Counsel fur Petitioner 
Instituted htj i

INDEX

i PageDatedS.No DescrlpKon of documents 
1. Concise statement ____ 03-03-2022 A-B

08-03-2022 lACP.LA2,
5-906-12-2021Judgment of Service Tribunal Camp 

Court, Swat
10-12
13-16

14-09-2020Grounds of appeal4.
Comment on behalf of petitioners 
Office order rcRarding appointment 

First page of Service book

5.
10-01-1988 176.

187.
19Medical Certificale8,

23-09-2019 20-21Notification regarding appointment
Departmental appeal to DEO Swat
Departmental appeal to Director E&SE

9.
22-2315-07-202010.
24-2511-06-202011.

12. judgment of Civil Judge-lI/UIaqa Qazi 
KJiwaza Khela,Swat

12-03-2020 26-31

32-36n-08-202013, Enquiry report
37-38Questionnaires14.

Relieving chit 02-10-2019 3915.
Application for active of pay16. 10-02-2020 40
Voter list17. 20-05-2018 41
Office order regarding adjustment18. 25-09-2019 42

19. Charge report 24^9-2019 43
20. Office order regarding transfer 10-02-2020 44
21. Charge report 11-02-2020 45

4622. Relieving chit 11-02-2020
23. Letter regarding correction in date of 

birtlr
11-09-2019 47

48Letter regarding verification of medical 
health and age certificate 

27-07-202024.

4916-12-202025. Office order retirement•i
5026. Pay slip of March 2012
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IJ;iti:tl I'lsliinvni. tliu .tpHiiiirj' W.lIJi't___
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#
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2. “llur SVnIor McmtiVr lltianl «riltvc»iitc. I{liy!«f 
■. All AtlmliilMiirtlw S^cwliiilcs Ui CIcivi. (irKli>l>:r rai;Iili»it;iivv.i, 
A, All I kNiils nf Altticlicil DcpartliiKdis In i;iiyl»:r r/i!:liiunWi«7i- 
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
ESTABUSMENT & ADMINISTRATION 

DEPARTMENT 
(REGULATION WING)
No,SO {Polic^E&AD/l-3/2012/APT Rules 
Dated Peshawar tile January 03.2023

To

1. Additional Chief Secretary, P&D Department.
2. The Senior Member Board of revenue Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. All Administrative Secretafles to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
4. Ail Heads of attached Departments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
5. Wl Deputy Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject; TgRMS of REFSRNCE of the scrutiny committees fOR EXAMINETHE CASES/REqUgSTSOF PRCr 
MATURE RCTlREVIgNT OF gR/IL SERVANTS ON MEDICAL GROUNDS.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to the above cited subject and to state that invalid pension has been 
provided for irt Rule 6 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Pension Rules, 2021-.Moreover, Rule 
10(4) of Khyher Pkahtunkhwa Qvil Servants (Appointments, Promotion & Transfer) Rules, 1939 provides 
for appointment of widow/child of a civil servant who retires on medical grounds or is 
incapacilated/invalidated. in this regard this department vide letter of even number dated 07.6.2022 
had issued mstruaions for constltuUng Scrutiny Committees at Department/District level for examining 
ttie cases/ requests of civil servants who intend to board out on medical grounds. Though such 
committees have been constituted and notified, however, a question has arisert as to what are the TORs 
of the said committees.

2. The traicer has been examined in this department Following Terms of Reference may be adhered 
In by the Scrutiny Committees wWle taking up the cases of civil servants who intend to retire on medical 
grounds:

i. Scrutiny Committee shallexaminetherequestoftheeivilservant for retirement on medical grounds 
keepinginviewhis service history vii-a-vit medical history as per below proforma:

‘

Major reasons for seeking Number of days 
leave aiongwith medical availed as leave on 
report by authorlted medical medical grounds 
officer

RemarksLeave taken during 
thelastSyear

S8 .1

)1. Scrutiny Committee will examine the apparent physical condition to determlne/look into the bodily 
or mental infirmity so that cases of only genuinenaturearesenttostanding medical board.

lit. To ensure that genuine cases are promptly forwarded to standing medical board.

Yours faithfully 
Section officer (Policy)

Endsf. No. & Dale Even:

Copy for information to the:

1. PSO to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. PS to Secretary Establishment, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Section officer (Policy)
•^5

t
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<J0V|'.OK KIIVHKII J'AKimiNKiliVA 
BUEMBN'tMlVAKKjCUHpAKY BI)llCA‘rj<JN'UI5l'AHT^IIdN'l'

No^O/l2AHrV6'37/l.l>it/Ml«ii. 
Usuil I'eilinwir lb Dccyiulwr i%W»

:
/• .riia pirecior,

UlcinunluTy ASecomlniy CdiiciKhiii, 
Kl»yJ)?r Pakhlwikhvffl, Peslwwor.

H. ’Hw Difcclor,
Cunkulum ft Teftvheis Utlueallcn, 
Khyber Ppiciwnkhwa, AbbMUbK J. 

Hi. Ute Director,
PlTCKliybcrPokhtunkiiwa.
P«ihowar.

..J>Z

i.
W. Ilio Dlreclonid o.riMueailm,

Murged Dlitdet»5i»reiurlai, 
KhybcrrokhlunkliWB, Watuk Knnd i’ealiiiwnr.
Ail District Gduealloo OIHecra (Moleft rcniiils}, 
In Kiiybcr Puklitunklnfn.

■j

V.

SitUM^CS'i. » KTt n PA|lti>jj^nN'ME'pieAi.-onoi/NDS.

' 7<I|..i}ip.dIrejic4-.iflnfcrtethowl)IoeHiuwaBi>owi'BiJibaiiiu-i(uin.-uie»iiircii»«pnriii

■ efffrt apply for wilmnigiu •». .wdlcul utiamJ..

• ••r.

■V

SBCTION OfPICBU (ACCOUNIS)
I . • •

l?Hiltl; of gygn Ng. jyPiltfft

Copy forwoided »ite 
1 PI la Saenitarr. EASBDepam*"* Kliyber

aMI)(» '

(*'
9
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Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Elementary & Secondary Education Department
No.AO/E&SE/6-27/LPR/IVli5C
Dated Peshawar the December 11,2018

To,
The Director
Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtun 

khwa Peshawar.
ii. The Director,

Curriculum & Teachers Education 
Khyber Pakhtun Khwa Abbotabad

iii. The Director,
PITS Khyber Pakhtun khwa Peshawar.

iv. The Directorate of Education.
Merged Districts Secretariat,
Khyber Pakhtun khwa, Warsak Road Peshawar.
All District Education Officers (Male & Female),
In Khyber Pakhtun khwa.

I.

V.

RFriREMENT ON MEDICAL GROUNDSSubject:

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that cases of retirement 
on medical grounds may not be processed, if a civil servant has sufficient length of 
service and is eligible for premature retirement, if such a civil servant apply for 
retirement on medical grounds, he may be discouraged and advised to apply for 
premature retirement.

HASHMATUILAH 
SECTION OFFICER (ACCOUNTS)

Endst: of even No. & Date:
Copy forwarded to the:

■ 1. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. PS to Special Secretary, ESSE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. PS to Additional (Estab) Secretary, E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
4. PS to Deputy Secretary (Admn), E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

SEaiON OFFICER (ACCOUNTS)

CamScanner
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To,

Honorable District Education officer Male Elementary 

ond Secondary Education Swat.

Subject:- APPLICATION FOR MEDICAL LEAVE WITH EFFECT FROM

1-5.2024 TO 19/1/2025.

Respectfully Sheweth,

That the appellant was performing his duty as chowkidor at G.P.S. 
Chinkolai Khawazakhela swat.

That the appellant is serious patient of Hear and stroke.

That the appellant already submitted an application for medical 
leave to your good honour with effect from 13/12/2023 to 14/1/2024 
vide post office receipt No, 108 dated 16/12/2023 and another 
application submitted for Medical leave with effect from 14/1/2024 
to 30/4/2024 vide post office receipt No, 1183 dated 25/1/2024 
along with Medical prescriptions.

That the appellant retired dated on 19/1/2025 superannuation ( 60 

years).

That the appellant on death bed and un able to perform his duty.

That under K:P civil servants Revised leave rules 1981 the appellant is 
entitled for medical leave 365 days on full pay.

That if have any doubt about the disease of the appellant, produce 

the appellant before the Medical board.

I.

ii.
1

ill

i

iv.

V.

f vh

vii.

You are therefore, humbly prayed to accept the 
appellanfinstant application and grant the further 
Medical leave with effect from 1/5/2024 to 19/1/2025.

Government Primary school
Chinkolai Khawazakhela Swat. 
Dated 7/02/^4.
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I From
Mr Ali Sher Khan Principal GHSS Barikot Swat

To
the DEO (M) Elementary & Secondary Education District Swat

Subject: Personel hearing of Mr. Zoor Muhammad Ghowkidar GPS 
Chinkolai Khwazakhela Swat.

Caption of the Enquiry:
To interrogate Mr, Zoor Muhammad and record his personal hearing and 
submit facts and findings and detailed report along with recommendations to 
the office of worthy DEO (M) Swat marked to the undersigned.

Date of Enquiry; 11“’ Janruary, 2024.

Place of Enquiry: Office of DEO (M) Swat

Brief Facts:
Brief facts of the case are that the worthy DEO (M) Swat served a show 
cause notice upon Mr. Zoor Muhammad on 07-12-2023 after calling an 
explanation as to why major penalty of removal from service as per Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (EfTicvency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 
should not be imposed upon the accused as he remained negligent towards 
bis duty as per report of SDEO (M) KJiwazakliela and found absent or on 
casual leave during several visits of DCMAs to which Mr. Zoor Muhannnad 
submitted lus written reply on 15-12-2023 and applied for Medical Leave 
w.e.f 13-12-2023 to 14-01-2024 in the same written reply as he claimed that 
he is ill and unable to continue his further duty. Moreover, Mr. Zoor 
Muhammad has already made his issue spoiled as he claimed his date of 
birth 1965 instead of 1956 while there is difference in his date of birth 
according to his CNIC, Medical Certificate & service book for which he had 
also filed a civil suit which was dismissed by honorable court. As Mr. Zoor 
Muhammad was working as Class-IV since 10-01-1988 hence his retirement 
order on superaimuation was issued on 01-01-2016 after conducting an 
inquiry regarding the date of birth of the accused. Feeling aggrieved from 
the said order of rctireracut, Mr. Zoor Muhammad filed an appeal in Service

M
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Tribunal which was accepted and the department was directed by the court 
concerned that he may be allowed to perfonn his duly till 19*01-2025. 
Feeling jiggrievcd from the said order of Service Tribunal the department 
has filed CP No. 184-P/2022 before the august Supreme Court which is still 
pending.
Meanwhile, the accused has filed an application for retirement on Medical 
grounds on 04-11 -2023 for which the DEO (M) Swat requested to Deputy 
Conunissioner Swat for the purpose to conduct a meeting of scrutiny 
committee with regardTo the retirement on medical grounds in respect of 
Mr. Zoor Muliammad & three others. The ten members scrutiny committee 
unanimously recommended that none of them be retired on medical grounds 
as they have not qualify the criteria meant for retirement on medical grounds 
and directed the DEO (M).Swat to ensure their presence at their respective 
stetions. Feeing aggrieved Mr. Zoor Muhammad filed a writ petition against 
the minutes of the scrutiny committee meeting dated 17-11-2023. The 
honorable court issued directions to Deputy Commissioner and DEO (M) 
Swat to furnish comments within 10 days. Then the DEO (M) Swat 
authorized the undersigned to conduct an inquiry on the basis of the show 
cause notice issued to the Class-IV concerned.

/

Procedure:
To probe the matter comprehensively, Mr. Zoor Muhammad Chowkidar was 
interrogated through his son Mr. Izhar Hussain as the physical condition of 
the accused Chowkidar was unable to answer the questions personally. After 
serving upon him a prolonged questionnaire and detailed discussion, Mr. 
Izhar Hussain concisely summed up that his father wants to be retired on 
medical grounds as he is unable to perform his duty in judicious maruter 
because of his illness of apoplexy and heart disease which was also evident 
from his physical appearance during his personal hearing. Mr. Izhar Hussain 
further stated that as his father was not well so he perfonned his duty in 
place of his father Mr. Zoor Muhammad since 01-0<5-2023 which is illegal 
by any means, while as per his medical reports the accused Chowkidar 
became ill in the month of January 2023.
It is worth to mention that there is contradiction in the statement of tlie 
accused as he was not happy from the retirement order on the basis of 
superannuation issued on 01-01-2016 by not accepting and challenging it

CamScaimer
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before the Service Tribunal and now he wants retirement on medical 
grounds.

Recommendations:
In the light of the above mentioned findings and the perusal of the entire 
relevant record, I, the Enquiry Officer reached to the conclusion and 

proposed the following recommendation:
1. As tlie accused Class-IV has completed his 36 years’ service and 

not in the position to continue his duty properly so he may please be 
compulsory retired immediately as per E&D Rules 2011.

2. As the relevant school i-e, GPS Chinkolay Khwazakliela Swat would 
require a Class-IV after the retirement of Mr. Zoor Muhammad and he 
has only one son Mr. Izhar Hussain who is die sole breadwinner of his 
family so he may please be appointed as a Class-IV on humanitarian 

basis.

now

//

-)M
Enquiry Officer 

Mr Ali Sher Khan principal 
GHSS Bari^t Swat

i i.-'. V-s

CamScanner



.■a

Hn ~ /

/•< <zf

r-3
/

• * /* ŷ
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) 

DISTRICT SWAT
jp (0946) 9240228 
Web: www.sed.edu.p^

I

^ (0946)9240228
•ssssesssss.* Email: deomswatlSemail.com/ . I

nFFfCE ORDER.

The undersigned is pleased to nominate Mr: Alt Sher Principal GHSS 

Barikot for personal hearing of Mr. Zoor Muhammad ChowWdar GPS Chinkolai Khwaza 

Khela District Swat on the basis of show cause notice issued vide this office Endst: 

NO.1256-58 dated 07.12.2023, and his reply submitted to this office which is not 
satisfactory. The enquiry Officer is further requested to record his personal hearing and 

submit fects findings & detailed-report/ recommendations to this office within 05 days 

positively for further necessary action.

I

• (MUHAMMAD RIAZ)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 

SWAT / •ys^
\ I 12^- /2023. .Dated/P/File/C-lV 

Copy forwarded to:-
1 Mr: All Sher Principal GHSS Barikot with the request to receive the original file of 

the Class-rv from Mr: Muhammad Irfan 2/C and then to return after personal 
hearing please. Further Mr. Bakht Rahman Litigation Officer & M. Irfan D/A can 
be contacted for facilitation and briefing if any.

2. The SDEO (M) Khwaza Khela Swat.
3. P.A to District Education Officer (M) Swat local Office.
4. The Head Teacher GPS Chinkolai Swat
5. The Official concerned

Endst:_

DISTRICT EDUCATION Of^CeR(M) : 
SWAT.n

t •

;
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